



Alabama Department of Transportation  
Vendor Ranking

DATE: 5/23/2016

Page: 1

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20160523999

County: CULLMAN

Letting Date: May 23, 2016

Area / District: 0104

Contract Time: 60 Working Days

Contract Description:

Project(s): ST-022-074-002

PARTIAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING RETAINING WALL ON SR-74 (US-278) NEAR THE JUNCTION OF CR-1148 WEST OF CULLMAN

Rank	Vendor	Name	Amount
1	23024	WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$1,701,171.81
2	19152	GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC	\$2,146,290.85



**Alabama Department of Transportation**  
**Tabulation of Bids**

DATE: 5/23/2016

Page: 1

**Call Order:** 999

**Contract ID:** 20160523999

**County:** CULLMAN

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2016

**Area/District:** 0104

**Contract Time:** 60 Working Days

**Contract Description:**

**Project(s):** ST-022-074-002

PARTIAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING RETAINING WALL ON SR-74 (US-278) NEAR THE JUNCTION OF CR-1148 WEST OF CULLMAN

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Total						
0010	206D008	483.000	548.00	264,684.00	383.00	184,989.00		
	Removing Retaining Wall	LF						
0020	210A000	167.000	59.44	9,926.48	51.50	8,600.50		
	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD						
0030	535A088	353.000	276.16	97,484.48	283.85	100,199.05		
	42" Side Drain Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF						
0040	570A000	1,437.000	515.34	740,543.58	881.00	1,265,997.00		
	Soil Nail Wall	SQYD						
0050	570B000	4,255.000	28.44	121,012.20	24.60	104,673.00		
	Excavation For Soil Nail Wall	CUYD						
0060	600A000	(1)	200,500.00	200,500.00	162,955.00	162,955.00		
	Mobilization	LS						
0070	606A000	620.000	92.12	57,114.40	79.70	49,414.00		
	6" Underdrain Pipe	LF						
0080	610A015	470.000	92.63	43,536.10	80.10	37,647.00		
	Loose Riprap, Class 2 (Remove & Relocate)	SQYD						
0090	610C001	50.000	120.19	6,009.50	104.00	5,200.00		
	Loose Riprap, Class 2	Ton						



**Alabama Department of Transportation**  
**Tabulation of Bids**

DATE: 5/23/2016

Page: 2

**Call Order:** 999

**Contract ID:** 20160523999

**County:** CULLMAN

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2016

**Area/District:** 0104

**Contract Time:** 60 Working Days

**Contract Description:**

**Project(s):** ST-022-074-002

PARTIAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING RETAINING WALL ON SR-74 (US-278) NEAR THE JUNCTION OF CR-1148 WEST OF CULLMAN

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
0100 610D003	623.000		5.31	3,308.13	4.60	2,865.80		
Filter Blanket, Geotextile	SQYD							
0110 614A000	55.000		801.86	44,102.30	693.50	38,142.50		
Slope Paving	CUYD							
0120 619A105	1.000		3,229.01	3,229.01	2,800.00	2,800.00		
42" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	Each							
0130 621A002	1.000		5,707.44	5,707.44	4,940.00	4,940.00		
Junction Boxes, Type 4 Or 2P	Each							
0140 652A100	1.000		2,235.53	2,235.53	1,935.00	1,935.00		
Seeding	Acre							
0150 654A000	89.000		19.46	1,731.94	16.90	1,504.10		
Solid Sodding	SQYD							
0160 656A010	1.000		1,579.29	1,579.29	1,367.00	1,367.00		
Mulching	Acre							
0170 665C010	25.000		149.38	3,734.50	130.00	3,250.00		
Temporary Pipe	LF							
0180 665J002	400.000		10.22	4,088.00	8.85	3,540.00		
Silt Fence	LF							



**Alabama Department of Transportation**  
**Tabulation of Bids**

DATE: 5/23/2016

Page: 3

**Call Order:** 999

**Contract ID:** 20160523999

**County:** CULLMAN

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2016

**Area/District:** 0104

**Contract Time:** 60 Working Days

**Contract Description:**

**Project(s):** ST-022-074-002

PARTIAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING RETAINING WALL ON SR-74 (US-278) NEAR THE JUNCTION OF CR-1148 WEST OF CULLMAN

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
0190 665N000	45.000		125.18	5,633.10	108.30	4,873.50		
Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	Ton							
0200 665O001	400.000		4.50	1,800.00	3.90	1,560.00		
Silt Fence Removal	LF							
0210 665Q002	100.000		17.11	1,711.00	14.90	1,490.00		
Wattle	LF							
0220 666A001	1.000		1,436.89	1,436.89	1,250.00	1,250.00		
Pest Control Treatment	Acre							
0230 698A000	(1)		379.06	379.06	25,000.00	25,000.00		
Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 71,625.00)	LS							
0240 701E006	1,000.000		3.78	3,780.00	6.34	6,340.00		
Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe (Removable Tape)	LF							
0250 701G242	650.000		3.24	2,106.00	5.50	3,575.00		
Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF							
0260 701H006	650.000		3.24	2,106.00	5.50	3,575.00		
Broken Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	LF							



**Alabama Department of Transportation**  
**Tabulation of Bids**

DATE: 5/23/2016

Page: 4

**Call Order:** 999

**Contract ID:** 20160523999

**County:** CULLMAN

**Letting Date:** May 23, 2016

**Area/District:** 0104

**Contract Time:** 60 Working Days

**Contract Description:**

**Project(s):** ST-022-074-002

PARTIAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING RETAINING WALL ON SR-74 (US-278) NEAR THE JUNCTION OF CR-1148 WEST OF CULLMAN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		Quantity and Units	(1) WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0270	726A000	1,000.000	48.62	48,620.00	81.50	81,500.00		
	Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type 6	LF						
0280	726A001	20.000	81.03	1,620.60	136.00	2,720.00		
	Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type 6-A	LF						
0290	726D025	2.000	8,643.00	17,286.00	14,500.00	29,000.00		
	Portable Impact Attenuator Assembly (Unidirectional, TL-3)	Each						
0300	740B000	336.000	6.48	2,177.28	10.90	3,662.40		
	Construction Signs	SQFT						
0310	740D000	20.000	52.35	1,047.00	45.30	906.00		
	Channelizing Drums	Each						
0320	740E000	50.000	12.56	628.00	10.90	545.00		
	Cones (36 Inches High)	Each						
0330	740M001	50.000	6.28	314.00	5.50	275.00		
	Ballast For Cone	Each						
	<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,701,171.81		\$2,146,290.85		
	<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,701,171.81</b>		<b>\$2,146,290.85</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum